

Prakash Chand Vs. Managing Director & Ors.

CWP No. 11488 of 2025

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Sing Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 3.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 04.09.2025.

July 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge