

Prakash Chand v. Managing Director HPSCBL and Ors.

CWP No. 11488 of 2025

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Mr. Abhshek Nagta, Advocate, prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file reply.

Dasti notice issued to respondent No.5 is still awaited. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5 returnable for **18.12.2025**, on taking steps within one week.

November 7, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**