

CWP No.11488 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 5
are awaited till date. On 18.12.2025, last
opportunity of one week was granted to the
petitioner for taking steps for effecting service
upon respondent No. 5. In view of the said order,
let the matter be listed immediately before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2025
(Shalini)